Incident Date

1/18/2023

1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023

1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023
1/18/2023

1/18/2023

1/18/2023
1/18/2023

1/18/2023

1/18/2023
1/18/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000194

RMP23-000195

RMP23-000196

RMP23-000197
RMP23-000197

RMP23-000198

RMP23-000199

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5432 TEABERRY CT
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1470 GOLF RD

3401 WELLINGTON CT
3603 EDISON PL

2420 CHAPMAN CT

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4734 ARBOR DR

3502 SIGWALT ST
0(4000) BLK ARBOR DR

1 HASTINGS ON OXFORD
300 LEXINGTON LN

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4531 TALL OAKS LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

1331 GOLF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

SB WILKE SO EUCLID

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

DENVER BOOT
AMBULANCE CALL
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
IMPROPER SECURITY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT
THEFT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/19/2023 8:14:05 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/18/2023 3200 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/18/2023 5400 CHATEAU DR AMBULANCE CALL

1/18/2023 2605 PARK ST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

1/18/2023 CALVERT DR/ LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NORTHAMPTON DR

1/18/2023 APPROX LOC:4302 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
PEACOCK LN

1/19/2023 8:14:05 AM



