



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/18/2023		5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023	RMP23-000194	1470 GOLF RD	DENVER BOOT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2023	RMP23-000195	3603 EDISON PL	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2023		2420 CHAPMAN CT	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023		3502 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2023	RMP23-000196	0(4000) BLK ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2023		1 HASTINGS ON OXFORD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023		300 LEXINGTON LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023	RMP23-000197	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/18/2023	RMP23-000197	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2023		4531 TALL OAKS LN	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	
1/18/2023	RMP23-000198	1331 GOLF RD	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
1/18/2023		SB WILKE SO EUCLID	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/18/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/18/2023	RMP23-000199	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/18/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2023		5400 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/18/2023		2605 PARK ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/18/2023		CALVERT DR / NORTHAMPTON DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/18/2023		APPROX LOC:4302 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT